
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR FORENSIC PATHOLOGY SERVICES 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF PLACER AND THE COUNTY 
OF NEVADA TO EXTEND THE AGREEMENT BY ONE YEAR 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020 

 
WHEREAS, California Government Code section 27491 requires the Sheriff’s Office to 

inquire into and determine the circumstances, manner, and cause of sudden deaths where the 
attending physician is unable to determine the cause of death or the death is the result of 
homicide, suicide, accidental or undetermined means; and 

 
WHEREAS, Nevada County does not employ a forensic pathologist and pathology 

services are mandatory in investigating these deaths; and 
 
WHEREAS, Placer County provides these mandatory services to Nevada County; and 
 
WHEREAS, Resolution 17-316 approved a renewal Agreement with the County of Placer 

to provide pathology services for the period beginning July 1, 2017, and ending June 30, 2019 
allowing for the option of two one-year renewals at the annual contract amount of $110,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into an amendment to the Agreement to extend the 

term of the Agreement by one year through June 30, 2020 which represents the first of two one-
year renewal options allowed under the Agreement. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute, on behalf of the County of Nevada, that Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer pertaining to Pathology 
Services to extend the term of the agreement by one year through June 30, 2020, in the amount 
not to exceed $110,000. 
 
 Funding: 0101 20201 152 1000 521520. 
 


